subject to some operations of corporate reorganization, as well as the non-opposition from the competition authority, 
and is expected to be finalised by the end of this year. 

The portfolio of assets held by MOTA-ENGIL, and the corresponding stake, will involve an amount of 275 (two hundred 
and seventy five) million euros (Equity Value) and includes the port concessions, held by the GROUP, in Portugal, Spain 
and Peru, as well as the logistics support services company TRANSITEX. 

This sale follows the strategic decision to exit the port business segment, along with the recent strengthening of the